506380194 12/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6426950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WANG-CHAN WONG	12/01/2020
HOWARD LEE	12/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCAS GC LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 2508A 25/F BANK OF AMERICA TOWER
Internal Address:	12 HARCOURT RD.
City:	CENTRAL, HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17109283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)835-5804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-862-9972

Email: Helen@imperiumpw.com

Correspondent Name: IMPERIUM PATENT WORKS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 607

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUC-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN MAO
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Mao/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=LUC-004-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054513 FRAME: 0172

506380194

Docket Number: LUC-004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Wang-Chan Wong and Howard Lee (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of: 4565 Green Tree Ln., Irvine, CA 91326, US; 19353 Pine Valley Ave., Porter Ranch, CA 91326, US; respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention set forth, described and/or claimed in the United States patent application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI) - BASED COMPUTER-AIDED PERSUASION SYSTEM (CAPS)" executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Lucas GC Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong and with a business address of Unit 2508A 25/F Bank of America Tower, 12 Harcourt Rd. Central, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patents that may be granted thereof in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the above-identified application and all nonprovisional applications, foreign applications, and international applications that claim the invention and/or claim priority to the above-identified application, and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any, and all divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and continuations, continuations-in-part, counterparts, and extensions thereof, together with the right to file domestic, foreign and international applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the above-identified application and any of the foregoing to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Wang Chan Word	Wang-Chan Wong	12/01/2020
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
4.4	Howard Lee	12-1-2020
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date

Page I of I